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Ballantine’s Schooled Derdan’s Strikers 9‐0, Wins Team of the Week, in the 8th Round of the 2nd Conference, 

DFBC 53rd All Filipino Bowling League Supported by BeFit‐AKI Fitness!!! 

A resounding 9‐0 winning score and back to school (bowling school) lesson was conducted by the Whiskey drinkers of Team 

Captain Mario Magdaluyo to the sophomore quintet of Danny Aquino who didn’t know what hit them and hoped that those 

lessons will be put  to good use  in  the succeeding  rounds. Captain Mario  found his mojos back  to  lead his  team with an 

emphatic  679  series  (250/192/237)  highlighted  by  his  250  in  the  first  game  to  jump‐start  his  team.  This  is  his  finest 

performance  in  this  conference  and  be  assured, won’t  be  the  last. Mainstay  Jun Morales  happily  obliged  to  tutor  the 

opponents when he delivered a 629 from games of 191/259 and 179. If he could only be consistent this could spell danger 

for the opponents in the next rounds to come. Gene Ornejas An ADFBC regular who decided to help Ballantine’s cause this 

conference is a gem of an addition to the already formidable line‐up of Ballantines. Gene has a zero handicap but generated 

a series of 619 and should likely play a vital role in their push to the Championship in the later rounds. Marivic Alfaro, fresh 

from gathering medals and  trophies  in  the London WOFBT, will not be  left behind and scored her own 602 series. Only 

Joylyn Sta. Barbara scored below 600 but her 557 was enough for them to score a total series of 3,086 for the Team of the 

Week Award. From Derdan’s side only Malou Fideles’ scored a decent 595 and the rest were content to watch  in awe of 

their multi‐titled opponent. Ballantine’s jumped 4 places up from 12th to 8th. 

Pocket Sniper white washed a  listless B&G quintet 9‐0 and  is now threatening the  leaders at 3
rd
 courtesy of their 6 game 

winning streak beginning from Round 3. This is the longest winning streak of the Snipers and will be their gift to their Team 

Captain Billy Hernandez returning from a  long vacation  in the Philippines. 3 Snipers scored 600 series  led by seldom used 

Eugene (surname?) who delivered 643 series to the cheers of his team mates. Doods Salazar shared 604 sowing that he has 

clearly adjusted to the lanes of DIBC and has probably avoided the late Thursday nights spree. Aiza Garcia also joined the 

fray and procured 602  series with a highlight game of 243  in  the game. Richie Villarosa put up a decent 561  series and 

Dennis Gonzaga added a 2 game series of 398 when he substituted Leo Lerma. Rey Liboon from the other side, fought and 

scratche back  (638) to no avail as he didn’t get the support he needed. Only Edwin  (557) tried to help him but  it wasn’t 

nearly enough as the rest struggled big time. Can the Snipers sustain their run? We shall see. 

Also on a 3 game winning streak and one of the hottest team right now is AnT Sturmer who barged inside the Magic 10 (9th) 

in round 7 and has now gone up to 7th from as low as 17th in Round 2. AnT Sturmer shut out Xclusive 9‐0 from their amazing 

team efforts, as 4 players  scored  in  the 600 plus  series,  led by power  lefty Ramil Tesoro’s 664  (658  scratch), who only 

shared  the  left  side with another  lefty Philip Cabutihan. Ramil who  is now  comfortable with his new  team continues  to 

terrorize the opposing teams. Seldom played Cris Toledo but makes it sure that it always counts puts up a 604 with a game 

2 highlight of 229. Reb Esma riding from his 41 point handicap put it to good use and shelled out 602 series. Ronald Valdez 

scored an exact 600 series and Noel Benavidez was not so far with his 591 series. Walang nagawa ang 661 series ni Boni 

Manalang at 613 series ni Philip Cabutihan sa magkakatulong na pag atake ng kalaban. Kulang ang mga naging kontribusyon 

ng kanilang mga kasama at hindi nila malaman ang kanilang gagawin. Xclusive is now down at their lowest, at 16th. 

Ballistics  snatched  the pole position with a hard earned 7‐4 drubbing of  stubborn Bowltech. Prized catch Lexter Roman, 

who throws and hooks the ball like a pro, scored  a scintillating 716 (656 scratch) series to go along with it, winning Series of 

the Week Award. He is now slowly getting to form and with the on form Bowling Princess Uella Marcial (fresh from picking 

up most of the medals and prizes  from the London WOFBT  in all the events‐CONGRATS  idol!) consistently delivering the 

goodies, this could spell doom to the chasers. The problem for the all chasers and pretenders is that Alek Maculada, who 

was previously, “just a handicapper”, is also now a force to be reckoned with. He delivered a 653 series and is consistently 

doing  this  for his  team. Uella as  the anchor of  the  team, delivered a 644  (Winner of  the Series of  the Week Award) on 

consistent  games  of  213/206/225,  but most  importantly  played with  ice water  in  her  veins when  the  opposition was 

threatening. The diminutive Vhien Datuinginoo, played easy but nevertheless scored an important 573 series. Mommy Elsie 

Marcial scored a deceiving 478 with her very low handicap of 8 pfs, but her scratch scores were not so bad, 164/136/154. 

How could a team with 4 players scoring 600 plus lost? Answer, only because the opposing team played much, much better. 

Make no mistake,  the Bowltech quintet, played  superb bowling  themselves, Filo Escabel  (650), Raul Cariaga  (634), Noel 

Bejar (623), Rax Araneta (614), with a game 2 highlight of 238 winning for her Bowler of the Week Award, fought valiantly in 

a losing effort. 

Wild Card continues to find ways to win absorbing the game 1  loss to V for Victory  like a potent pill to wake them up  in 

game 2, winning 6‐3 in the process. When their 1‐2 punch, Larry Dolor and Kelly Odiong both faltered in game 1, it was Toto 

Agura’s  turn  to make  the  team  afloat,  and when  both woke‐up  and  Chris  Calgao  continued  his  excellent  games,  the 

opposing team suddenly can’t hit their marks. Toto Agura led the team, scoring 629, with a highlight game of 253 in the first 

game winning game 1 WTA. Ever dependable anchor, muscleman and  former MMA  fighter Kelly Odiong was not  so  far 

behind with his 624 series. Chris Calgao, who  is now oozing with confidence with his throw, secured a 610 on consistent 



games of 201/206/203.  Josie Forshow with her unorthodox but accurate and   effective bowling  throw, puts up a decent 

570. Only Team Captain Larry Dolor struggled, what with all the pin no. 10’s not falling down from a perfect pocket hit, to 

his dismay and frustration. He submitted a measly 558 series but vowed to do better in the next outing, inshallah. Only Al 

De Ubago (610) and Butch Vargas (610) scored more than 600. The rest of the gang did not help much. 

Team Pilipinas caught a big  fish  in winning over and pulling down erstwhile  leader Sherlock, 6‐2.   Team Pilipinas, on a 4 

week winning  streak  is entrenched at 5th, only a good 11 points away  from no. 1, and 8 points  from  their  latest victim 

Sherlock. Team Pilipinas who are mostly composed of Class C bowlers  is  the epitome of a  team making  full use of  their 

handicaps and proving to all and sundry that by playing a  little over or within one’s averages, the handicaps will even out 

the playing  field, even when playing against more seasoned and skilled bowlers  from opposing teams. New recruit Romy 

Alcantara played a monster game in game 1, scoring 272, and wining for him the Bowler of the week award and en route to 

a series of 654 leading all scorers, team mates and foes alike. He was ably supported by Rey Castillos’ 637 series on steady 

games of 196/229/212. Team Captain Dennis Araza, was right behind with his 575. Janice Castillo, was a  little bit off with 

her 549 while Mark Bumagat was  really off with  a 527  series. Rica Asuncion,  fresh  from  travelling  across America  and 

Europe, led Sherlock with 624, followed by new recruit Rex Galang’s 612, Ryan Layoso’s 586, Rodel Billones’ 555 sardines, 

and bringing the rear  is Stephen Fideles’s 546.  If TP will continue their winning ways, they could find themselves  looking 

down from the top. 

Elsewhere: 

IIEE subdues Harimanok Farm from sheer team effort as 6 Engineers scored 600 plus led by Arnel Arias (662), followed by 

Amboy  Salavaria  (613), Ramil Aquino  (609),  Joven Hinampas  (603)  and  Liza  “Lawin”  Lugtu  (552) who has  to  cancel her 

appointment just to support her team. Abet Alba, Alvin Alfaro and Myra Aviles were all on the 580 plus series, while Andy 

Erena and Liza Castro were in the 570 plus series. 

Unity Bowlers scored 8‐0 against their averages. Ex‐Bowlers continued the misery of Tweener scoring 5‐4 against them.  

Weekly awardees: 
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Round: 8
2/1/2015

No. Win Loss Games Pin-falls Average

1 5  Ball-istics 58 16 24 21986 916.08

2 9   Sherlock 55 20 24 21137 880.71

3 10   Pocket Snipers 50 20 24 19508 812.83

4 13   Wild Card 48 26 24 20774 865.58

5 1   Team Pilipinas 47 26 24 20481 853.38

6 15   iiee 45 24 24 20465 852.71

7 16   AnT Stürmer 44 28 24 20267 844.46

8 6   Ballantine's 43 25 24 21862 910.92

9 4   BowlTech 42 30 24 20834 868.08

10 12   harimanok FARM 41 30 24 20174 840.58

11 18   Covenant 39 28 24 19732 822.17

12 2   B & G 35 32 24 18554 773.08

13 17    V for Victory 34 34 24 20441 851.71

14 8   Tweeners 33 34 24 20178 840.75

15 14   DCC Cargo 30 34 24 19378 807.42

16 11   Xclusive 28 40 24 20836 868.17

17 7   Unity Bowlers 28 41 24 17716 738.17

18 3   Derdan's Strikers 22 46 24 17727 738.63

19 19   Ex-Bowlers 22 44 24 16721 696.71

3,086

272

238

716

644

Male Open + Handicap

Female Open + Handicap

Toto A - 253 (90)

Uell M - 213 (40) Uell M - 206 (60)

None

6   Ballantine'sTeam of the Week

WTA Winners Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Mario M - 237 (190)

Aiza G - 243 (70)

Jun M - 259 (180)

Friday, September 07, 2018

WEEKLY AWARDEES

Accumulator - 2 Round/s

TEAM STANDING & INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Special Event Winner/s

Rax Araneta

Uella Marcial

Romie Alcantara

Team Name

Bowler of the Week - Male

Bowler of the Week - Female

 High Series of the Week - Male

High Series of the Week - Female

Lexter Roman
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Round: 8
2/1/2015

Friday, September 07, 2018

266 236
263 235
262 232

297 282
296 271
287 266

673 686
669 609
659 602

740 750
725 707
721 699

0 Ramil Tesoro 200.05 A Uella Marcial 201.17
0 Ricky Reyes 197.11 A Myra Aviles 179.81
0 Noel Bejar 191.38

A Gene Ornejas 203.00 B Jaezen Plata 176.93
A Dindo Fernando 199.67 B Tina Tabon 174.11
A Jay-R Yjares 198.67 B Christine Ocampo 173.17

B Phillip Cabutihan 196.87 C Marivic Jorge 168.81
B Rex Galang 192.17 C Fuly Sales Primo 166.00
B Boni Manalang 191.11 C Maureen Dujali 162.63

C Lukas Sta Barbara 197.33

C Alek Maculada 189.09

C J Glen Leyesa 187.00

3,010

3,268

1,057

1,148

High Average

Olan Baldivino
Abet Alba

Team High Series - Handicap 12   harimanok FARM

High Average

Elsie Marcial - Capt
Uella Marcial

Jaezen Plata

Jo Nava

Alvin Alfaro

High Series Handicap

Gem Ganzon

Dindo Fernando
Joseph Quintillan

Gem Ganzon

High Game Handicap

Jo Nava

Jaezen Plata

Lexter Roman

Uella Marcial
Jo Nava
Myra Aviles

Team High Game - Scratch 4   BowlTech

Abet Alba
Lexter Roman

Ladies' Division

High Game Scratch

High Game Handicap

High Series Scratch

High Game Scratch

Abet Alba
Mel Aviles

High Series Handicap

Uella Marcial

High Series Scratch

Merle Pilapil Cada
Jo Nava

Individual Records

Men's Division

Team High Game - Handicap 4   BowlTech

Team Records

Team High Series - Scratch 12   harimanok FARM
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DFBC 2018 Season  2nd Conference

Ent'g D off 5 Ent'g D off 5 Cur Week 8 Week Total Run'g Next Total

### TEAM PLAYERS Class Gender E.AVE AVE eHCP d5HCP HCP w8g1 w8g2 w8g3 Total GP AVE HCP Pinfalls

1 15   iiee Amboy Salavaria C M 169.43 164 27 32 28 148 210 171 529 18 169.39 27 3,049

2 15   iiee Arnel Arias A M 181.53 177 16 21 21 161 211 227 599 15 180.93 17 2,714

3 15   iiee Bernard Solomon - Capt C M 152.44 147 42 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 152.44 42 0

4 15   iiee Christine Ocampo B F 177.89 173 22 27 26 0 0 0 0 12 173.17 26 2,078

5 15   iiee Isagani Porcina B M 173.92 169 23 27 22 0 0 0 0 12 175.17 22 2,102

6 15   iiee Joven Hinampas C M 169.70 165 27 31 24 154 187 190 531 24 173.25 24 4,158

7 15   iiee Liza Lugtu B F 166.48 161 33 38 26 190 142 142 474 12 169.33 30 2,032

8 15   iiee Loreto Gonzaga C M 160.38 155 35 40 35 0 0 0 0 15 160.33 35 2,405

9 15   iiee Ramil Aquino C M 162.92 158 33 37 23 184 192 164 540 6 177.17 20 1,063

10 15   iiee Joy Veras B F 153.20 148 46 51 51 0 0 0 0 3 133.00 51 399

11 14   DCC CARGO Bing Castañeda C M 142.59 138 45 45 42 0 0 0 0 6 152.33 42 914

12 14   DCC CARGO Danny Casio B M 181.46 176 16 21 11 185 147 222 554 23 187.09 11 4,303

13 14   DCC CARGO Daisy Rivera C F 144.00 139 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 3 134.33 55 403

14 14   DCC CARGO Lukas Sta Barbara C M 170.86 166 26 30 2 0 0 0 0 3 197.33 2 592

15 14   DCC CARGO Mario Rivera C M 168.79 164 28 32 28 154 191 134 479 18 167.06 29 3,007

16 14   DCC CARGO Merle Pilapil Cada C F 151.31 146 48 53 49 143 134 117 394 24 147.92 52 3,550

17 14   DCC CARGO Tracyval Cada - Capt C M 149.04 144 45 45 40 137 179 156 472 17 155.76 39 2,648

18 14   DCC CARGO Mark Celadina U M 113.00 108 45 45 45 0 0 0 0 5 113.00 45 565

19 14   DCC CARGO Rejhs Zamora C M 175.00 170 22 27 27 189 128 170 487 15 165.13 27 2,477

20 14   DCC CARGO Carlos Failogna U M 153.17 148 42 45 42 0 0 0 0 6 153.17 42 919

21 16   AnT Stürmer Aileen De Leon C F 145.62 141 54 55 51 0 0 0 0 11 148.18 51 1,630

22 16   AnT Stürmer Cris Toledo B F 154.03 149 45 50 45 142 184 143 469 9 155.11 44 1,396

23 16   AnT Stürmer Kim Co B F 180.68 176 19 24 24 0 0 0 0 10 157.50 24 1,575

24 16   AnT Stürmer Noel Benavidez - Capt C M 163.90 159 32 36 36 173 158 152 483 24 151.83 36 3,644

25 16   AnT Stürmer Ramil Tesoro 0 M 185.10 180 14 19 2 225 198 235 658 21 200.05 0 4,201

26 16   AnT Stürmer Reb Esma C M 158.33 153 37 42 41 166 133 180 479 21 154.76 40 3,250

27 16   AnT Stürmer Ronald Valdez A M 186.63 182 12 16 16 191 205 156 552 24 180.88 16 4,341

28 16   AnT Stürmer TBA U F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0

29 16   AnT Stürmer TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

30 16   AnT Stürmer TBA U F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0

31 11   Xclusive Albert Leyesa - Capt B M 180.61 176 17 21 12 0 0 0 0 12 186.42 12 2,237

32 11   Xclusive Boni Manalang B M 170.57 166 26 30 14 211 231 177 619 9 191.11 8 1,720

33 11   Xclusive Edgar Vale C M 164.84 160 31 36 36 157 163 140 460 18 156.11 36 2,810

34 11   Xclusive J Glen Leyesa C M 181.36 176 16 21 11 0 0 0 0 9 187.00 11 1,683

35 11   Xclusive Lily Leyesa C F 148.37 143 51 55 55 0 0 0 0 6 139.83 55 839

36 11   Xclusive Phillip Cabutihan B M 187.76 183 11 15 3 201 206 197 604 15 196.87 2 2,953

37 11   Xclusive Robi Gamboa C M 179.00 174 18 23 23 0 0 0 0 3 158.33 23 475

38 11   Xclusive Marivic Jorge C F 155.59 151 44 49 30 153 156 178 487 21 168.81 31 3,545

39 11   Xclusive Sonny Cosio C M 165.57 161 30 35 27 0 0 0 0 12 169.50 27 2,034

40 11   Xclusive Walter Aldeguer C M 171.67 167 25 30 23 127 154 176 457 15 169.33 27 2,540

41 8   Tweeners Andy Ducado 0 M 179.62 175 18 22 18 162 161 156 479 3 159.67 22 479

42 8   Tweeners Ariel Medenilla U M 170.67 166 26 30 26 0 0 0 0 3 170.67 26 512

43 8   Tweeners Dr. Ronnie Fabian B M 169.09 164 27 32 15 144 194 200 538 21 182.24 15 3,827

44 8   Tweeners Jaezen Plata B F 169.77 165 30 35 23 0 0 0 0 15 176.93 23 2,654

45 8   Tweeners Jameela C F 151.17 146 48 53 53 0 0 0 0 9 145.67 53 1,311

46 8   Tweeners Jojo Mercado B M 176.67 172 21 25 14 136 137 179 452 12 175.25 22 2,103

47 8   Tweeners Kathleen Raymundo - Capt C F 149.17 144 50 55 48 164 183 131 478 21 152.71 47 3,207

48 8   Tweeners Tess Victoria B F 166.70 162 33 38 38 0 0 0 0 3 151.00 38 453

49 8   Tweeners Xanthie Fronda A M 188.06 183 10 15 8 214 168 193 575 24 191.00 8 4,584

50 8   Tweeners Manny Rosales C M 125.00 120 45 45 45 0 0 0 0 9 129.56 45 1,166

51 10   Pocket Snipers Aiza Garcia B F 154.86 150 45 50 42 133 142 201 476 17 157.47 42 2,677

52 10   Pocket Snipers Billy Hernandez - Capt A M 180.71 176 17 21 21 0 0 0 0 12 164.42 21 1,973

53 10   Pocket Snipers Dennis Gonzaga C M 154.88 150 40 45 32 0 159 175 334 14 164.43 32 2,302

54 10   Pocket Snipers Doods Salazar C M 177.16 172 20 25 22 158 207 173 538 19 175.53 22 3,335

55 10   Pocket Snipers Eugene C M 139.36 134 54 59 45 190 135 183 508 8 152.13 43 1,217

56 10   Pocket Snipers Leo Lerma B M 175.32 170 22 26 23 117 0 0 117 19 171.05 26 3,250

57 10   Pocket Snipers Lusy Ingente C F 144.11 139 55 55 54 0 0 0 0 18 145.94 54 2,627

58 10   Pocket Snipers Richie Villarosa A M 174.34 169 23 27 18 188 164 155 507 12 177.25 20 2,127

59 10   Pocket Snipers TBA U F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0

60 10   Pocket Snipers TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

61 5  Ball-istics Abby Rabago B F 147.48 142 52 55 40 0 0 0 0 15 159.33 40 2,390

62 5  Ball-istics Alek Maculada C M 164.35 159 32 36 14 210 210 191 611 11 189.09 9 2,080

63 5  Ball-istics Elsie Marcial - Capt B F 158.04 153 41 46 8 164 136 154 454 6 171.67 28 1,030

64 5  Ball-istics Joe Rodrigo C M 171.46 166 25 30 25 0 0 0 0 0 171.46 25 0

65 5  Ball-istics Jonner Miranda A M 194.91 190 4 9 9 0 0 0 0 21 188.62 9 3,961

66 5  Ball-istics Lexter Roman C M 163.83 159 32 37 20 225 217 214 656 24 182.67 15 4,384

67 5  Ball-istics Marvin Rebusada C M 164.76 160 31 36 19 0 0 0 0 7 178.29 19 1,248

68 5  Ball-istics Rey Alfaro U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

69 5  Ball-istics Uella Marcial A F 197.83 193 2 7 1 212 205 224 641 18 201.17 0 3,621

70 5  Ball-istics Vien Datinguinoo B M 181.85 177 16 20 15 182 168 178 528 18 181.78 16 3,272

71 4   BowlTech Benjie Espiritu C M 160.10 155 35 40 24 0 0 0 0 12 173.00 24 2,076

72 4   BowlTech Jo Nava C F 150.00 145 50 55 37 105 146 148 399 24 158.54 41 3,805

73 4   BowlTech Joel Comendador B M 164.80 160 31 36 33 0 0 0 0 9 162.44 33 1,462
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DFBC 2018 Season  2nd Conference

Ent'g D off 5 Ent'g D off 5 Cur Week 8 Week Total Run'g Next Total

### TEAM PLAYERS Class Gender E.AVE AVE eHCP d5HCP HCP w8g1 w8g2 w8g3 Total GP AVE HCP Pinfalls

74 4   BowlTech Mike Vargas B M 188.73 184 10 14 14 0 0 0 0 9 179.67 14 1,617

75 4   BowlTech Joseph Quintillan A M 188.23 183 10 15 3 0 0 0 0 15 195.80 3 2,937

76 4   BowlTech Noel Bejar 0 M 190.37 185 8 13 8 178 247 174 599 24 191.38 7 4,593

77 4   BowlTech Raul Cariaga A M 171.39 166 25 30 30 171 202 171 544 6 160.83 30 965

78 4   BowlTech Richard Dungca U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

79 4   BowlTech Filo Escabel C M 165.40 160 31 35 35 170 186 189 545 18 162.78 33 2,930

80 4   BowlTech Rax Araneta C F 131.30 126 55 55 55 120 183 146 449 3 149.67 50 449

81 6   Ballantine's Dindo Fernando A M 198.97 194 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18 199.67 0 3,594

82 6   Ballantine's Gene Ornejas A M 190.67 186 8 12 0 207 213 199 619 12 203.00 0 2,436

83 6   Ballantine's Jay-R Yjares A M 183.59 179 14 19 1 0 0 0 0 6 198.67 1 1,192

84 6   Ballantine's Joylyn Sta Barbara B F 161.24 156 38 43 39 142 160 138 440 14 157.64 42 2,207

85 6   Ballantine's Jun Morales B M 178.50 174 19 23 12 179 247 167 593 13 188.69 10 2,453

86 6   Ballantine's Mario Magdaluyo - Capt B M 170.24 165 26 31 28 222 164 209 595 21 172.81 24 3,629

87 6   Ballantine's Marivic Alfaro B F 166.89 162 33 38 32 148 168 190 506 18 167.61 32 3,017

88 6   Ballantine's Ricky Reyes 0 M 192.53 188 6 11 2 0 0 0 0 9 197.11 2 1,774

89 6   Ballantine's Robin Edralin C M 175.41 170 22 26 25 0 0 0 0 6 171.33 25 1,028

90 6   Ballantine's Ruel Merina C M 167.86 163 28 33 20 0 0 0 0 3 177.33 20 532

91 1   Team Pilipinas Caloy Serrano C M 159.89 155 36 40 40 0 0 0 0 5 152.60 40 763

92 1   Team Pilipinas Dennis Araza - Capt C M 168.76 164 28 32 15 162 147 221 530 24 182.21 16 4,373

93 1   Team Pilipinas Fuly Sales Primo C F 153.15 148 46 51 34 0 0 0 0 3 166.00 34 498

94 1   Team Pilipinas Janice Castillo B F 158.97 154 41 46 32 142 183 128 453 15 164.20 35 2,463

95 1   Team Pilipinas Mark Bumagat A M 179.79 175 18 22 7 206 146 154 506 18 188.28 10 3,389

96 1   Team Pilipinas Olan Baldivino C M 145.00 140 45 45 37 0 0 0 0 17 158.06 37 2,687

97 1   Team Pilipinas Ray Teodoro C M 162.92 158 33 37 32 0 0 0 0 3 164.33 32 493

98 1   Team Pilipinas Rey Castillo A M 171.71 167 25 29 16 180 213 196 589 14 184.93 13 2,589

99 1   Team Pilipinas Romie Alcantara C M 152.88 148 42 45 36 236 140 170 546 12 164.83 31 1,978

100 1   Team Pilipinas Sheila Estabaya C F 152.83 148 47 52 52 0 0 0 0 9 138.67 52 1,248

101 3   Derdan's Strikers Ariel Serrano C M 160.40 155 35 40 34 153 126 181 460 18 159.89 36 2,878

102 3   Derdan's Strikers Arnel Bermas C M 160.40 155 35 40 40 106 0 148 254 23 149.65 40 3,442

103 3   Derdan's Strikers Chaddie Quiambao U M 120.33 115 45 45 45 146 0 0 146 4 126.75 45 507

104 3   Derdan's Strikers Danilo Aquino - Capt C M 148.79 144 45 45 45 0 110 121 231 14 140.21 45 1,963

105 3   Derdan's Strikers Diane Quiambao C F 149.17 144 50 55 55 0 114 0 114 10 127.40 55 1,274

106 3   Derdan's Strikers Malou Fideles C F 155.00 150 45 50 50 135 159 151 445 12 144.08 50 1,729

107 3   Derdan's Strikers Joel Umalsa C M 148.32 143 45 45 45 0 0 0 0 13 146.85 45 1,909

108 3   Derdan's Strikers Ramon Dayap C M 188.20 183 10 15 15 179 189 112 480 11 165.18 15 1,817

109 3   Derdan's Strikers Odie Burayag B M 176.12 171 21 25 25 0 0 0 0 6 167.50 25 1,005

110 3   Derdan's Strikers Cherry Burayag C F 146.84 142 53 55 55 0 0 0 0 9 133.67 55 1,203

111 13   Wild Card Chris Calgao B M 173.44 168 23 28 24 177 182 179 538 15 173.67 23 2,605

112 13   Wild Card Jomar Naguit C M 158.74 154 37 41 41 0 0 0 0 12 154.00 41 1,848

113 13   Wild Card Josie Forshow C F 165.25 160 34 39 39 152 145 156 453 15 158.20 39 2,373

114 13   Wild Card Kelly Odiong B M 181.91 177 16 20 13 156 213 216 585 24 186.08 12 4,466

115 13   Wild Card Larry Dolor A M 184.93 180 13 18 9 165 200 166 531 24 188.00 10 4,512

116 13   Wild Card Salve Tesio B F 160.72 156 39 44 38 0 0 0 0 12 162.00 38 1,944

117 13   Wild Card Toto Agura C M 152.88 148 42 45 30 223 137 179 539 18 168.11 28 3,026

118 13   Wild Card TBA C M 165.57 161 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 165.57 30 0

119 13   Wild Card TBA U F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0

120 13   Wild Card TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

121 17    V for Victory Al De Ubago B M 170.50 166 26 31 12 188 204 182 574 18 187.06 11 3,367

122 17    V for Victory Andy Matic B M 178.25 173 19 24 12 0 0 0 0 12 185.92 12 2,231

123 17    V for Victory Butch Vargas - Capt A M 166.55 162 30 34 18 220 168 168 556 24 179.71 18 4,313

124 17    V for Victory Lilian Vargas C F 123.83 119 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 0 123.83 55 0

125 17    V for Victory Louie Sindayen B M 185.03 180 13 17 10 201 189 168 558 20 187.70 11 3,754

126 17    V for Victory Maria Macatangay C F 153.07 148 46 51 51 153 122 131 406 13 133.62 51 1,737

127 17    V for Victory Mimi Malik C F 147.67 143 52 55 52 127 137 129 393 15 144.60 55 2,169

128 17    V for Victory Jaybee Vargas 0 M 198.75 194 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 9 179.67 5 1,617

129 17    V for Victory Joanne Vargaas C F 155.00 150 45 50 50 0 0 0 0 9 144.56 50 1,301

130 17    V for Victory TBA U F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0

131 7   Unity Bowlers Eddie Tan C M 163.00 158 33 37 35 0 0 0 0 11 160.27 35 1,763

132 7   Unity Bowlers Arman Ortiz U M 156.67 152 38 43 39 0 0 0 0 3 156.67 39 470

133 7   Unity Bowlers Eric Yoro C M 146.50 142 45 45 37 170 150 165 485 14 158.93 36 2,225

134 7   Unity Bowlers Glenda Sanchez C F 147.17 142 52 55 55 0 0 0 0 17 141.12 55 2,399

135 7   Unity Bowlers Lita Ortiz C F 138.33 133 55 55 55 116 166 142 424 18 141.22 55 2,542

136 7   Unity Bowlers Abe Batingal C M 152.83 148 42 45 40 139 130 143 412 12 150.92 44 1,811

137 7   Unity Bowlers Lee Sanchez C M 135.71 131 45 45 45 120 173 204 497 13 142.31 45 1,850

138 7   Unity Bowlers Elmer Barbacina C M 156.00 151 39 44 35 132 165 178 475 12 160.25 35 1,923

139 7   Unity Bowlers Obet Balan U M 126.80 122 45 45 45 0 0 0 0 8 141.00 45 1,128

140 7   Unity Bowlers Ohnie Rosero U M 111.60 107 45 45 45 0 0 0 0 8 115.00 45 920

141 12   harimanok FARM Abet Alba B M 168.18 163 28 33 26 113 220 172 505 20 170.60 26 3,412

142 12   harimanok FARM Alvin Alfaro C M 187.80 183 10 15 15 179 173 191 543 20 181.20 15 3,624

143 12   harimanok FARM Andy Erena B M 178.83 174 19 23 23 187 159 157 503 9 169.89 23 1,529

144 12   harimanok FARM Frederick Rodriguez B M 200.33 195 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 9 178.67 4 1,608

145 12   harimanok FARM Hilda Pilipina B F 154.63 150 45 50 45 0 0 0 0 0 154.63 45 0

146 12   harimanok FARM July Perez - Capt B M 167.41 162 29 33 16 0 0 0 0 4 181.50 16 726
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Ent'g D off 5 Ent'g D off 5 Cur Week 8 Week Total Run'g Next Total

### TEAM PLAYERS Class Gender E.AVE AVE eHCP d5HCP HCP w8g1 w8g2 w8g3 Total GP AVE HCP Pinfalls

147 12   harimanok FARM Liza Castro B F 164.09 159 35 40 39 159 132 165 456 13 158.77 40 2,064

148 12   harimanok FARM Mel Aviles A M 182.38 177 15 20 8 0 0 0 0 18 190.83 8 3,435

149 12   harimanok FARM Myra Aviles A F 180.14 175 19 24 19 208 173 145 526 21 179.81 20 3,776

150 12   harimanok FARM TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

151 2   B & G Babes Lopez B F 143.46 138 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 18 137.78 55 2,480

152 2   B & G Dong Corpuz C M 161.21 156 34 39 33 0 0 0 0 6 162.83 33 977

153 2   B & G Edwin Diaz C M 160.94 156 35 39 29 185 107 178 470 12 164.75 31 1,977

154 2   B & G Ford Derequito C M 145.45 140 45 45 40 0 0 0 0 12 155.50 40 1,866

155 2   B & G Ging Aring B F 168.56 164 31 36 33 0 0 0 0 15 166.87 33 2,503

156 2   B & G Grace Abalos C F 151.86 147 48 53 39 167 125 127 419 15 156.13 43 2,342

157 2   B & G Herbert Capili - Capt C M 157.55 153 38 42 42 123 146 91 360 18 147.28 42 2,651

158 2   B & G Rey Liboon C M 160.86 156 35 39 37 165 189 173 527 18 161.39 34 2,905

159 2   B & G Robert Vargas C M 160.43 155 35 40 39 102 108 174 384 6 142.17 40 853

160 2   B & G TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

161 9   Sherlock Edgar Ramos - Capt C M 152.39 147 42 45 45 0 0 0 0 8 143.13 45 1,145

162 9   Sherlock Fred Realon C M 166.13 161 30 34 33 0 0 0 0 15 163.20 33 2,448

163 9   Sherlock Gem Ganzon C M 165.59 161 30 35 25 0 0 0 0 9 171.44 25 1,543

164 9   Sherlock Rex Galang B M 184.92 180 13 18 9 171 229 185 585 6 192.17 7 1,153

165 9   Sherlock Ryan Layoso A M 180.94 176 17 21 3 207 180 190 577 12 195.17 4 2,342

166 9   Sherlock Arnold Asuncion C M 161.44 156 34 39 31 0 0 0 0 9 165.11 31 1,486

167 9   Sherlock Rica Asuncion B F 162.44 157 37 42 42 160 162 176 498 9 157.00 42 1,413

168 9   Sherlock Rodel Billones A M 168.44 163 28 32 4 159 200 184 543 18 192.39 6 3,463

169 9   Sherlock Stephen Fideles B M 176.59 172 21 25 7 169 189 167 525 16 188.13 10 3,010

170 9   Sherlock Tina Tabon B F 158.98 154 41 46 25 0 0 0 0 18 174.11 25 3,134

171 18   Covenant Danton Abejero B M 172.80 168 24 28 28 165 129 115 409 23 163.74 28 3,766

172 18   Covenant Jojo Acebron A M 179.30 174 18 23 12 0 0 0 0 15 186.47 12 2,797

173 18   Covenant Jun Baloloy C M 158.75 154 37 41 28 138 206 168 512 15 168.93 27 2,534

174 18   Covenant Luzel Martinez C F 136.22 131 55 55 55 165 143 138 446 13 143.08 55 1,860

175 18   Covenant Maria Gil - Capt C F 132.83 128 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 3 131.33 55 394

176 18   Covenant Marissa Manalo B F 158.71 154 41 46 46 0 0 0 0 11 151.45 46 1,666

177 18   Covenant Marlon Martinez B M 172.76 168 24 29 25 184 150 171 505 24 171.38 25 4,113

178 18   Covenant Maureen Dujali C F 154.89 150 45 50 35 152 157 150 459 16 162.63 37 2,602

179 18   Covenant TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

180 18   Covenant TBA U M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

181 19   Ex-Bowlers Albert Soriano C M 155.38 150 40 44 31 160 165 178 503 24 165.29 31 3,967

182 19   Ex-Bowlers Alma Leal C F 121.33 116 55 55 55 170 112 126 408 19 127.68 55 2,426

183 19   Ex-Bowlers Joel Pangan C M 148.62 144 45 45 41 145 178 129 452 18 153.72 41 2,767

184 19   Ex-Bowlers Jolly Gonzaga U F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0

185 19   Ex-Bowlers Mitch C F 98.25 93 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 11 95.45 55 1,050

186 19   Ex-Bowlers Oliver Tan C M 153.63 149 41 45 45 0 0 0 0 10 139.60 45 1,396

187 19   Ex-Bowlers Renato Lubao C M 153.63 149 41 45 45 147 136 129 412 16 139.75 45 2,236

188 19   Ex-Bowlers Ron Dionisio C M 138.91 134 45 45 45 152 123 140 415 22 136.27 45 2,998

189 19   Ex-Bowlers TBA B M 180.00 175 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 180.00 18 0

190 19   Ex-Bowlers TBA B F 170.00 165 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 170.00 30 0
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MEN'S DIVISION
No. Round PLAYERS CLASS Gender HCP GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

1 7 Gene Ornejas 0 M 3 246 214 177 646

2 7 Larry Dolor 0 M 11 171 209 224 637

3 7 Xanthie Fronda 0 M 8 176 205 202 607

4 8 Xanthie Fronda 0 M 8 214 168 193 599

1 7 Abet Alba a M 33 263 213 146 721

2 7 Leo Lerma a M 23 181 133 203 586

3 8 Leo Lerma a M 23 117 169 181 536

1 8 Mario Magdaluyo - Capt B M 28 222 164 209 679

2 8 Kelly Odiong B M 13 156 213 216 624

3 7 Sonny Cosio b M 29 159 176 198 620

4 8 Chris Calgao B M 24 177 182 179 610

5 7 Mario Magdaluyo - Capt B M 28 164 166 179 593

6 8 Danny Casio B M 11 185 147 222 587

7 8 Dr. Ronnie Fabian B M 15 144 194 200 583

8 8 Andy Erena B M 23 187 159 157 572

9 7 Kelly Odiong B M 12 169 178 184 567

10 8 Stephen Fideles B M 7 169 189 167 546

1 7 Olan Baldivino C M 45 171 190 229 725

2 8 Lexter Roman C M 20 225 217 214 716

3 7 Marvin Rebusada C M 29 199 177 201 664

4 8 Toto Agura C M 30 223 137 179 629

5 7 Ramil Aquino C M 33 191 126 206 622

6 7 Toto Agura C M 32 174 155 185 610

7 8 Reb Esma C M 41 166 133 180 602

8 8 Jun Baloloy C M 28 138 206 168 596

9 7 Ramon Dayap C M 15 153 222 173 593

10 7 Danilo Aquino - Capt C M 45 156 129 123 543

11 8 Danilo Aquino - Capt C M 45 174 110 121 540

12 7 Edgar Ramos - Capt C M 45 147 107 0 389

LADIES' DIVISION (OPEN)
No. Round PLAYERS CLASS Gender HCP GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

1 7 Aiza Garcia B F 45 165 202 134 636

2 8 Joylyn Sta Barbara B F 39 142 160 138 557

3 8 Liza Lugtu B F 26 190 142 142 552

4 7 Joylyn Sta Barbara B F 34 155 123 0 380

LADIES' DIVISION (CLASS C)

No. Round PLAYERS CLASS Gender HCP GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

1 7 Merle Pilapil Cada C F 51 128 200 149 630

2 7 Lusy Ingente C F 53 124 157 154 594

3 0

Engr. Danny Aquino Bowler of the Month - Qualifying

August-18
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